LAKE PLACID UTILITIES, INC., a Florida corporation, whose mailing 

address is 200 Weathersfield Avenue, Altamonte Springs, Florida 

32714, party of the second part; 

WITNESSETH, that the said party of the first part, for and 

in consideration of the sum of FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($55,000.00), and other good and valuable considerations to her 

i: -::::; in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does 
, ', :'1 

J of. :: hereby remise, release and qui t-c laim unto the said second party 
Q -:::! :.i 

;' c, H forever, all the right, title, interest, claim and demand,< , .